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Passion for Football
 Earliest memories U of M and Detroit Lions Football
 Love:  Watch, Play and Read About
 Played for 8 years
 Only missed two Super Bowls
 1969 Jets vs. Colts, Quin Hon, Viet Nam
 2003 Raiders vs. Buccaneers, Magadan, Russia
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Getting Involved
 In 1989 Began Officiating Football
 Worked with Boys & Girls Club games
 Pop Warner
 High School (from Soldotna to Fairbanks)
 3 State Championships
 Several Quarter and Semi Final Playoffs
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Going For It….
 Read an article about going for it at the age of 50.
 Goal to become NFL Official
 Need 5 Years of NCAA D-1 Experience
 Worked with a NCAA D-2 Crew in Seattle
 UCLA Clinic in 2001 and 2002
 Ed Hochuli, Toney Corrente, Bill Leavy 
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Turn Down
 Applied to NFL Officials Association
 Indoor Football Official
 Geographically challenged, thanks but no thanks.
 ANCHORAGE NEEDS ITS OWN TEAM!
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Indoor Football in Anchorage
 New Strategy
 July 2004 UAA Intern researched Sullivan Arena 
 August 2005 Contacted AFL in New York
 Transferred to af2 in Chicago
 Team Operations Manual
 Developed Financial Model

 January 2006 Completed 5 Financial Plan 
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Market Research
 Anchorage Mat-Su Demographics
 347,646 Total Population
 177,300 or 51% Male 
 170,346 or 49% Female 
 132.105 or 38% in 10 -34 age group

Demographics:  Alaska Demographics 2000 U.S. Census and 2004 State of Alaska Demographer estimates.
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Football vs. Other Sports

65%

35%

15% 13%

35%

13%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

Football Hockey Boxing

Men

Women

Source: Scripps Howard News Service, December, 2003.
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Sports Fans in Anchorage

Football 
115,245  (57%)

Hockey
26,595  (13%)

Boxing
62,055  (30%)
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Alaskans Hungry for Football

 No Football in Alaska
 Nothing Above High School
 Highest attendance of all High School Sports in Alaska
 3,000 Average, High School Football Attendance
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Projected Annual Revenue

Season Tickets
27.8%

General Tickets
42.6%

Merchandise
14.8%

Misc.
0.6%

Concessions
2.1%

Advertising 
24.3%
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Projected Annual Expenses

Venue Rent
5.5%

AFL Fees
7.1%

G,S & A
49.2%

Worker's Comp 
3.2%

Player Housing
3.5%

Merchandise
6.3%

Transportation
15.7%

Coaches Salaries
5.3%Players Salaries

4.2%
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Financial Plan 5 Years

$1,380,900

$543,763

($168,900)

$1,509,300

$889,300

$228,354

$1,695,000

$1,068,733

$351,662

$1,775,300

$1,150,000

$450,000

$1,869,300

$1,202,200
$667,100

($500,000)

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$2,000,000

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

Revenue Gross Profit Net Profit
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Dream Goes Public
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Implementation
 Staff
 Sales
 Marketing
 Public Relations
 Administrative Support
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Implementation Continued
 Facilities/Equipment
 Arena Lease
 Office Lease
 Field, Boards, Pads, and Painting
 Uniforms, design and purchase
 Pads, helmets, chains, down box, football, computers, 

office furniture………
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Coaches
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Cheerleaders
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Players
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Officials
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Striker (Our Mascot)
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Tail Gate Parties
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Pre-Game Pageantry
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Half Time Entertainment
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Fan Friendly
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Game Day
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Real.Wild.Fun
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